# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM542651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life 4 All Services Co. Ltd.		09/24/2019	limited company: HONG KONG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ArmorMe Limited	
Street Address:	367-375 Queen's Road Central	
Internal Address:	Suite 701. 7/F, The L Plaza	
City:	Sheing Wan	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	limited company: HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88151734	ARMORME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172754436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173454665

Email: jblackowicz@daypitney.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jeremy Blackowicz One International Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	793565.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Blackowicz
SIGNATURE:	/jeremy blackowicz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ARMORME Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0270

900516856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the date written below, between Life 4 All

Services Co. Ltd., a limited company organized under the laws of Hong Kong with an address of

Unit 08, 18/F., Westlands Centre, 20 Westlands Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong (the "Assignor")

and ArmorMe Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of Hong Kong with an

address of Suite 701. 7/F, The L Plaza, 367-375 Queen's Road Central, Sheing Wan, Hong Kong

(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark ARMORME and as represented in U.S. App. No. 88151734, filed October 11, 2018

for the trademark ARMORME & Design (the "Trademark"), including the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the

Assignor, or portion of the business for which the Trademark will be used.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the

Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns

to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all his full right to and title in the Trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and

existing, in the goods/services to which the Trademark pertains.

DATED 24/9/19

Life 4 All Services Co. Ltd.

By:

Title:

birector

103713454.1